
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

03/04/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,505,144

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,580,401

3rd Payment 1,659,421

1 02/15/20 Sat $23,183,108 $11,124,012 $40,000,000 $28,348,689 1.411 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 1,742,392

2 02/19/20 Wed $21,532,056 $21,455,796 $50,000,000 $35,400,000 1.411 3.6% 7.4% 5th Payment 1,829,511

3 02/22/20 Sat $24,964,420 $32,723,671 $60,000,000 $43,400,000 1.381 4.2% 11.2% 6th Payment 1,920,987

4 02/26/20 Wed $23,023,408 $43,536,170 $70,000,000 $50,700,000 1.381 3.9% 14.7% 7th Payment 2,017,036

5 02/29/20 Sat $26,838,898 $53,864,023 $80,000,000 $60,400,000 1.325 4.5% 18.5% 8th Payment 2,117,888

6 03/04/20 Wed $24,821,536 $65,048,285 $90,000,000 $67,900,000 1.325 4.2% 21.9% 9th Payment 2,223,782

7 03/07/20 Sat $28,717,621 $77,988,072 $100,000,000 $75,500,000 1.325 4.8% 25.6% 10th Payment 2,334,972

8 03/11/20 Wed $25,774,683 $88,235,751 $110,000,000 $83,000,000 1.325 4.3% 28.8% 11th Payment 2,451,720

9 03/14/20 Sat $29,438,433 $99,940,090 $825,000,000 $622,600,000 1.325 4.9% 32.3% 12th Payment 2,574,306

10 03/18/20 Wed $27,429,418 $110,845,670 $880,000,000 $664,200,000 1.325 4.6% 35.4% 13th Payment 2,703,021

11 03/21/20 Sat $30,780,826 $123,083,727 $935,000,000 $705,700,000 1.325 5.1% 38.8% 14th Payment 2,838,173

12 03/25/20 Wed $30,106,529 $135,053,692 $990,000,000 $747,200,000 1.325 5.0% 41.8% 15th Payment 2,980,081

13 03/28/20 Sat $32,510,708 $147,979,527 $1,045,000,000 $788,700,000 1.325 5.4% 45.0% 16th Payment 3,129,085

14 04/01/20 Wed $32,040,572 $160,718,442 $1,100,000,000 $830,200,000 1.325 5.3% 47.9% 17th Payment 3,285,540

15 04/04/20 Sat $34,240,278 $174,331,932 $1,155,000,000 $871,700,000 1.325 5.7% 50.9% 18th Payment 3,449,816

16 04/08/20 Wed $33,748,335 $187,749,832 $1,210,000,000 $913,200,000 1.325 5.6% 53.6% 19th Payment 3,622,307

17 04/11/20 Sat $38,006,708 $202,860,806 $1,265,000,000 $954,700,000 1.325 6.3% 56.6% 20th Payment 3,803,423

18 04/15/20 Wed $37,021,923 $217,580,241 $1,320,000,000 $996,200,000 1.325 6.1% 59.2% 21st Payment 3,993,594

19 04/18/20 Sat $43,578,492 $234,906,484 $1,375,000,000 $1,037,700,000 1.325 7.2% 62.1% 22nd Payment 4,193,274

20 04/22/20 Wed $42,760,322 $251,907,432 $1,430,000,000 $1,079,200,000 1.325 7.1% 64.8% 23rd Payment 4,402,937

21 04/25/20 Sat $57,523,609 $274,778,072 $1,485,000,000 $1,120,800,000 1.325 9.4% 68.1% 24th Payment 4,623,084

22 04/29/20 Wed $60,342,511 $298,769,471 $1,540,000,000 $1,162,300,000 1.325 9.8% 71.2% 25th Payment 4,854,238

23 05/02/20 Sat $80,820,671 $330,902,720 $1,595,000,000 $1,203,800,000 1.325 12.9% 75.0% 26th Payment 5,096,950

24 05/06/20 Wed $101,284,904 $371,172,282 $1,650,000,000 $1,245,300,000 1.325 15.9% 78.9% 27th Payment 5,351,798

25 05/09/20 Sat $153,559,275 $432,225,455 $1,705,000,000 $1,286,800,000 1.325 23.1% 83.8% 28th Payment 5,619,388

26 05/13/20 Wed $188,622,877 $507,219,462 $1,760,000,000 $1,328,300,000 1.325 27.6% 88.3% 29th Payment 5,900,357

27 05/16/20 Sat $234,945,690 $600,630,817 $1,815,000,000 $1,369,800,000 1.325 33.1% 92.2% 30th Payment 6,195,375

28 05/20/20 Wed $311,227,746 $724,370,927 $1,870,000,000 $1,411,300,000 1.325 41.3% 95.4% Total 100,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $30,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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